

GAHC010115392025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.P./19/2025

M/S R.D. ENTERPRISES
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM REPRESENTED BY SHRI. RINCHIN DONDUP
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NEAR PETROL PUMP, BOMDILA, P.O.
AND P.S. - BOMDILA, IN THE DISTRICT OF WEST KAMENG, ARUNACHAL
PRADESH

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, PRAG JYOTI TEXTILE PARK PVT. LTD
HOUSE NO. 04, NILGIRI PATH, R.G. BARUAH ROAD, NEAR
DOORDARSHAN, GUWAHATI - 781024.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D DEKA, MR A DEKA,MR A BHATRA,N
CHAUDHURY,MR. M DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

04.06.2025

Heard Mr. A. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a week's time to bring

on record the NIT containing the arbitration clause which will be relevant for a decision in the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to bring on record the NIT by way of an additional affidavit.

List on 18.06.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant