

GAHC010115392025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Arb.P./19/2025**

M/S R.D. ENTERPRISES  
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM REPRESENTED BY SHRI. RINCHIN DONDUP  
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NEAR PETROL PUMP, BOMDILA, P.O.  
AND P.S. - BOMDILA, IN THE DISTRICT OF WEST KAMENG, ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, PRAG JYOTI TEXTILE PARK PVT. LTD  
HOUSE NO. 04, NILGIRI PATH, R.G. BARUAH ROAD, NEAR  
DOORDARSHAN, GUWAHATI - 781024.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. B D DEKA, MR A DEKA,MR A BHATRA,N  
CHAUDHURY,MR. M DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. P. CHOUDHURY, J DAS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**11.08.2025**

**1.** Heard Mr. N. Chaudhury, the learned counsel for the petitioner.  
Also heard Ms. J. Das, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respondent, who submits that the objection/affidavit have been filed today

and a copy has been served to the counsel representing the petitioner.

**2.** Mr. N. Chaudhury, therefore, submits that the matter be listed after 2(two) weeks.

**3.** List this matter again after 2(two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**